7/23/2025 1:59 PM
Velva L. Price
District Clerk
Travis County

CAUSE NO. D-1-GN-24-001018 D-1-GN-24-001018
Stephanie Garza
SAJID MAQSOOD, TRUSTEE OF THE SAJID  § IN THE DISTRICT COURT
& JOAN M. MAQSOOD REVOCABLE TRUST, §
ET AL, §
§
PLAINTIFFS, §
§ TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS
V. §
§
PRIDE OF AUSTIN HIGH YIELD FUND I, LLC, §
ET AL, §
§
DEFENDANTS § 201st JUDICIAL DISTRICT

SECOND AMENDED NOTICE OF IN-PERSON HEARING
ON STATUS CONFERENCE

You are notified that a hearing has been set on July 28, 2025 at 9:00 a.m. before the
Honorable Amy Clark Meachum on the following matters:
e Receiver's Amended Motion to Approve Distribution Plan;
e Receiver's Motion to Approve Compromise with Certain Judgment Holders, and
e (General Status Update.
Five hours have been allotted for the hearing.
These hearings will take place in person at the Travis County Civil and Family Courts
Facility (CFCF), located at 1700 Guadalupe Street in Austin, Texas.
Please note that this case is specially assigned to Judge Amy Clark Meachum. Any person

wanting to monitor the hearing, can tune into: www.youtube.com/@traviscounty201stdistrictc6.



http://www.youtube.com/@traviscounty201stdistrictc6

Respectfully submitted,
KANE RUSSELL COLEMAN & LOGAN, PC

By:_ /s/ Trip Nix
William R. “Trip” Nix
Texas Bar No. 24092902
401 Congress Ave., Ste. 2100
Austin, Texas 78701
Telephone: 512.487.6568
tnix@krcl.com

ATTORNEYS FOR RECEIVER

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that, July 23, 2025 a true and correct copy of the foregoing notice was
served electronically upon all counsel of record via eFileTexas.

/s/ Trip Nix

Trip Nix


mailto:tnix@krcl.com

Automated Certificate of eService

This automated certificate of service was created by the efiling system.
The filer served this document via email generated by the efiling system
on the date and to the persons listed below. The rules governing
certificates of service have not changed. Filers must still provide a
certificate of service that complies with all applicable rules.

Tammy Greenblum on behalf of William Nix

Bar No. 24092902

TGreenblum@krcl.com
Envelope ID: 103494148
Filing Code Description: Notice
Filing Description: SECOND AMENDED NOTICE OF IN-PERSON
HEARING ON STATUS CONFERENCE
Status as of 7/23/2025 5:36 PM CST

Case Contacts

Name BarNumber | Email TimestampSubmitted | Status
Brian O'Toole botoole @griffithdavison.com 7/23/2025 1:59:09 PM | SENT
James Frost 24063687 rfrost@russellfrostlaw.com 7/23/2025 1:59:09 PM | SENT
Jameson Watts 24079552 jameson.watts@huschblackwell.com | 7/23/2025 1:59:09 PM | SENT
Jacob Scheick 24060563 jacob@pilothouselitigation.com 7/23/2025 1:59:09 PM | SENT
Molly Henderson mhenderson@gdhm.com 7/23/2025 1:59:09 PM | SENT
Tanya Robinson trobinson@abdmlaw.com 7/23/2025 1:59:09 PM | SENT
William RileyNix, Il trip.nix@hklaw.com 7/23/2025 1:59:09 PM | SENT
Bryan Forman bryan@formanlawfirm.com 7/23/2025 1:59:09 PM | SENT
Evan Johnston evan@ssjmlaw.com 7/23/2025 1:59:09 PM | SENT
David Dunham david@dunhamllp.com 7/23/2025 1:59:09 PM | SENT
Christopher HTrickey ctrickey@gdhm.com 7/23/2025 1:59:09 PM | SENT
Stephanie Copeland stephanie@formanlawfirm.com 7/23/2025 1:59:09 PM | SENT
Isabelle Antongiorgi Isabelle@dunhamlip.com 7/23/2025 1:59:09 PM | SENT
David Buono david@ssjmlaw.com 7/23/2025 1:59:09 PM | SENT
Ashley Johnson ajohnson@agriffithdavison.com 7/23/2025 1:59:09 PM | SENT
Beau Butler bbutler@jw.com 7/23/2025 1:59:09 PM | SENT
James Hicks jhicks@griffithdavison.com 7/23/2025 1:59:09 PM | SENT
Erik White ewhite@harneypartners.com 7/23/2025 1:59:09 PM | SENT
Ann Marie Jezisek ajezisek@krcl.com 7/23/2025 1:59:09 PM | SENT
Alex Hackworth ahackworth@abdmlaw.com 7/23/2025 1:59:09 PM | SENT
Jennifer Freel jfreel@jw.com 7/23/2025 1:59:09 PM | SENT
Debra Lineberger debra_lineberger@yahoo.com 7/23/2025 1:59:09 PM | SENT
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Debra Lineberger debra_lineberger@yahoo.com 7/23/2025 1:59:09 PM | SENT
Eydie Toll Eydie_1963@yahoo.com 7/23/2025 1:59:09 PM | SENT
Sarah Wade sarah@ssjmlaw.com 7/23/2025 1:59:09 PM | SENT
John Ferguson john@fergusonlawpractice.com 7/23/2025 1:59:09 PM | SENT
Nick Miller nick.miller@hklaw.com 7/23/2025 1:59:09 PM | SENT
Sage Billiot sage@dunhamlip.com 7/23/2025 1:59:09 PM | SENT
Kell Mercer kell. mercer@mercer-law-pc.com 7/23/2025 1:59:09 PM | ERROR
Kell CMercer kell. mercer@mercer-law-pc.com 7/23/2025 1:59:09 PM | ERROR
Kell CMercer kell. mercer@mercer-law-pc.com 7/23/2025 1:59:09 PM | ERROR
Kell CMercer kell. mercer@mercer-law-pc.com 7/23/2025 1:59:09 PM | ERROR
Jacob Scheick admin@pilothouselitigation.com 7/23/2025 1:59:09 PM | SENT
Hannah Maloney hannah.maloney@hklaw.com 7/23/2025 1:59:09 PM | SENT
GREGORY SMILLIGAN gmilligan@harneypartners.com 7/23/2025 1:59:09 PM | SENT
William RNix tnix@krcl.com 7/23/2025 1:59:09 PM | SENT




